

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9615/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in WA No. 202/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

JONES INGTI KATHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR JYOTI SARMA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Boboy Poisangbam, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4726 of 2011.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master