

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25824/2011

GAUHATI METROPOLITAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR JYOTI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Goswami,adv.
M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Boboy P.adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.9 is granted time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1-3 and 8 are still unserved. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that these respondents are the petitioners in the connected matters which were ordered to be tagged with this case and are appearing through counsel. If that be so, the petitioner herein is directed to serve notice on such of the counsel who are appearing for the unserved respondents in the connected matter within two weeks and file proof.

List the matter on 12.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar