

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4726/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in WA No.202/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR JYOTI SARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25824 of 2011

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9615 of 2011

(With appln. For permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Roy, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Bobby Potsangsam, Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parthiv K.Goswaami, Adv.

Mr. S.Hariharan, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Bobby Potsangsam, Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

M/S Map & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post after six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|