

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4726/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2010 in WA No.202/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR JYOTI SARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25824 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9615 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
MS. Vartika Sahay, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Joseph AristotleS., Adv.  
Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Milly Hazarika, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K.Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwardhan Singh, adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Joseph AristotleS., Adv.  
Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Milly Hazarika, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
M/S Map & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.  
Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

Veena Lakhina)  
Court Master

| | |